
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077218-2025 

Award

The Leisure Centre Keighley Swimming Pool Re-Grout

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-077218
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e76d (view related notices)
Published 26 November 2025, 12:33pm

Scope 

Reference

EX1104

Description

This contract is to refurbish and re-grout the swimming pool & ancillary areas at the
Leisure Centre Keighley.

 

Contract 2. The Leisure Centre Keighley Swimming Pool Re-Grout

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e76d


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Aquatilers Ltd

Contract value

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

26 November 2025 to 27 November 2025

2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45431100 - Floor-tiling work



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Aquatilers Ltd

166 Manchester Road



Page 4 to 5

Tyldesley, Manchester

M29 8YT

United Kingdom

Email: info@aquatilers.com

Region: UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. The Leisure Centre Keighley Swimming Pool Re-Grout

Contracting authority 

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWW-4714-TBHN

City Hall, Centenary Square

Bradford

BD1 1HX

United Kingdom

Email: Tendering@bradford.gov.uk

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

mailto:info@aquatilers.com
mailto:Tendering@bradford.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 2. The Leisure Centre Keighley Swimming Pool Re-Grout
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Aquatilers Ltd

	Contracting authority
	City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council


		2026-02-23T18:37:59+0000
	TCPDF




